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Purpose

To update the DCSED on TIE 
Sill and Region F’ operations 
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  TIE Organization / Personnel Status
  Accreditation / Title XI Status
  Instructor Status
  FY01 Goals
  1st & 2nd Quarter Key Events
  Key Issues from REC
  Key Issues from Title XI Conferences
  FY00 Budget Review / Projected FY01  
  ADRS Update 
  Lessons Learned / Successes / Good 

Ideas
  TIE’s Top Three Issues

Outline



09/09
/16

4  WHERE TOMORROW'S VICTORIES BEGIN

COL NolletteCOL Nollette
DirectorDirector

SGM DuranSGM Duran
TIE SGMTIE SGM

Eval & StandardsEval & Standards
LTC Curtis *LTC Curtis *

SFC HernandezSFC Hernandez

OperationsOperations
LTC  FergasonLTC  Fergason**

MAJ BrownMAJ Brown
MSG RadkeMSG Radke

SFC  FreemanSFC  Freeman
      MSG (Vacant)  MSG (Vacant)  

Per/Admin SectionPer/Admin Section
SSG TorrezSSG Torrez

SSG DandridgeSSG Dandridge

**  Deputy DirectorDeputy Director

STATUSSTATUS:   :   10 of 10 of 
11 for a  91% fill 11 for a  91% fill 
  

ArvArv: 1Mar00: 1Mar00
Dpt: 31Aug01Dpt: 31Aug01    

TIE Sill Organization / Personnel Status
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As of 30 Sep 00

TIE Sill Accreditation / Title XI Status
UNIT Location Accred Next Title XI Title XI Instructor 

Accred Auth Assigned Status Info
Verified as of

131st CA REG Cp Mabry, TX

1st BN (ADA) 515th REG. Santa Fe, NM Yes FY02 1 2 3-Oct-00

1st BN (AR) 131st REG (CA) Cp Mabry, TX Yes FY03 2 2 3-Oct-00

1st BN (FA) 189th REG (RTI) Oklahoma City, OK Yes FY01 2 2 3-Oct-00
1st BN (IN) 233rd REG Cp Robinson, NLR, AR Yes FY02 2 2 3-Oct-00

199th LDR REG & 209th LDR REG Cp. Beauregard, LA

1st BN (NCOA) 199th(IDT)/209th(ADT) Cp. Cook, LA Yes  FY03  2 2 3-Oct-00

1st BN (OCS) 140th Reg. Salina, KS Yes  FY03  1 1 3-Oct-00

3rd BDE (CS) 95th DIV(IT) Broken Arrow, OK

1st BN (EN) Ft.Lwood, MO Yes FY03 2 3 3-Oct-00

2nd BN (MP) Baton Rouge, LA Yes FY01 2 3 25-Oct-00

3rd BN (SC) Albuquerque, NM Yes FY02 2 2 3-Oct-00

4th BN (CM) Cp Pike, NLR, AR Yes FY02 2 2 3-Oct-00

5th BN (CA/PO) Lubbock, TX Yes FY01 2 3 3-Oct-00
6th BN (MI) Cp Bullis, TX Yes FY02 2 2 3-Oct-00

 4th BDE (CSS) 95th  DIV(IT), Dallas, TX

1st BN (OD) 140th Reg Ft Leonard Wood, MO Yes FY01 3 3 3-Oct-00

7th BN (PS) Oklahoma City, OK Yes FY01 3 2 3-Oct-00

8th BN (TC) Shreveport, LA Yes FY01 2 3 3-Oct-00

9th BN (QM) Des Moines, IA Yes FY01 2 1 3-Oct-00

 6th BDE (PD) 95th Div. Topeka, KS

11th BN (CGSC) Independence, MO Yes  FY03  2 2 3-Oct-00

12th BN (CAS3) Omaha, NE Yes  FY03  2 2 3-Oct-00
95th Div (IT) DRL SGT SCH (IT) Oklahoma City, OK Yes FY03 0 0 3-Oct-00

5th BDE (HS) 95th DIV (IT) Ft. Sam Houston, TX

10th BN (HS) Houston, TX Yes FY01 1 1 3-Oct-00
10th LPN Det Ft. Sam Houston, TX Yes FY01 1 1 3-Oct-00

Total Accredited 21 38 41
% Accredited 100% 108%
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As of 30 Sep 00

UNIT Location Instruc. Instructor % Assigned MOSQ Intructor % Certified
Auth Assigned of Authorized Certified of Assigned

131st CA REG Cp Mabry, TX
1st BN (ADA) 515th REG. Santa Fe, NM 12 11 92% 9 8 73%
1st BN (AR) 131st REG (CA) Cp Mabry, TX 46 27 59% 27 27 100%
1st BN (FA) 189th REG (RTI) Oklahoma City, OK 112 87 78% 87 82 94%
1st BN (IN) 233rd REG Cp Robinson, NLR, AR 41 40 98% 37 37 93%
199th LDR REG & 209th LDR REGCp. Beauregard, LA
1st BN (NCOA) 199th(IDT)/209th(ADT)Cp. Cook, LA 209 190 91% 190 180 95%
1st BN (OCS) 140th Reg. Salina, KS 40 33 83% 33 33 100%
3rd BDE (CS) 95th DIV(IT) Broken Arrow, OK
1st BN (EN) Ft.Lwood, MO 154 111 72% 84 77 69%
2nd BN (MP) Baton Rouge, LA 51 50 98% 49 27 54%
3rd BN (SC) Albuquerque, NM 66 57 86% 55 36 63%
4th BN (CM) Cp Pike, NLR, AR 55 39 71% 36 36 92%
5th BN (CA/PO) Lubbock, TX 20 20 100% 17 11 55%
6th BN (MI) Cp Bullis, TX 29 26 90% 24 24 92%

 4th BDE (CSS) 95th  DIV(IT), Dallas, TX
1st BN (OD) 140th Reg Ft Leonard Wood, MO 140 125 89% 90 51 41%
7th BN (PS) Oklahoma City, OK 29 26 90% 24 24 92%
8th BN (TC) Shreveport, LA 168 132 79% 100 90 68%
9th BN (QM) Des Moines, IA 208 176 85% 170 128 73%
 6th BDE (PD) 95th Div. Topeka, KS
11th BN (CGSC) Independence, MO 103 102 99% 102 87 85%
12th BN (CAS3) Omaha, NE 102 66 65% 66 36 55%
95th Div (IT) DRL SGT SCH (IT) Oklahoma City, OK 25 23 92% 23 18 78%

5th BDE (HS) 95th DIV (IT) Ft. Sam Houston, TX
10th BN (HS) Houston, TX 26 30 115% 19 23 77%
10th LPN Det Ft. Sam Houston, TX 57 56 98% 55 43 77%

Total Auth. 1693 1427 1297 1078
% Assigned 84% 77% 64%

TIE Sill Instructor Status
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As of 30 Sep 00

1st BN (FA) 189th REG (RTI)Oklahoma City, OK 82 5 0 1
1st BN (IN) 233rd REG Cp Robinson, NLR, AR 37 3 0 0
199th LDR REG & 209th LDR REGCp. Beauregard, LA
1st BN (NCOA) 199th(IDT)/209th(ADT)Cp. Cook, LA 180 10 0 0
1st BN (OCS) 140th Reg. Salina, KS 33 0 1 7
3rd BDE (CS) 95th DIV(IT) Broken Arrow, OK
1st BN (EN) Ft.LeonardWood, MO 77 9 52 78
2nd BN (MP) Baton Rouge, LA 27 3 13 0
3rd BN (SC) Albuquerque, NM 31 2 9 4
4th BN (CM) Cp Pike, NLR, AR 36 3 14 0
5th BN (CA/PO) Lubbock, TX 11 9 2 0
6th BN (MI) Cp Bullis, TX 24 2 3 0

 4th BDE (CSS) 95th  DIV(IT), Dallas, TX
1st BN (OD) 140th Reg Ft Leonard Wood, MO 51 74 22 0
7th BN (PS) Oklahoma City, OK 24 2 3 0
8th BN (TC) Shreveport, LA 90 10 37 0
9th BN (QM) Des Moines, IA 128 6 0 0
 6th BDE (PD) 95th Div. Topeka, KS
11th BN (CGSC) Independence, MO 87 15 0 0
12th BN (CAS3) Omaha, NE 36 18 0 0
95th Div (IT) DRL SGT SCH (IT)Oklahoma City, OK 23 1 1 0

5th BDE (HS) 95th DIV (IT) Ft. Sam Houston, TX
10th BN (HS) Houston, TX 22 6 9 0
10th LPN Det Ft. Sam Houston, TX 41 2 14 0

1075 181 180 99
83%

TIE Sill Instructor Status
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TIE Sill FY01 Goals

  100% Accreditation of all TASS Bn’s

  Increase TASS Instructor Certification 
by 10% 

  Increase Awareness of TASS

     - Brief FA Battalion Pre-Command 
Course
     - CASA Participation in REC
     - Brief/Exchange Info w/5th US Army 
(CONUSA)
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TIE Sill 1st Quarter, FY01 Key Events

Date Event
25 Oct APFT

3-5 Nov ORD Det Accreditation, Santa Fe, NM

3-5 Nov NCOES Accreditation, OK-RTI

16-18 Nov NCOES Accreditation, AR-RTI

1-7 Dec ORD Det Accreditation, Ft. Hood, TX

7-10 Dec NCOES Accreditation, IA-RTI
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TIE Sill 2nd Quarter, FY01 Key Events

Date Event
4-7 Jan ORD Det Accreditation, Dallas, TX

18-19 Jan REC, Oklahoma City, OK

22-26 Jan ORD Det Accreditation,
Jefferson City, MO

2-4 Feb ORD Det Accreditation,
North Little Rock, AR

8-11 Feb NCOES Accreditation, MO, RTI

9-11 Feb ORD Det Accreditation, Okla City, OK
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TIE Sill 2nd Quarter, FY01 Key Events 
(Cont)

Date Event
22-25 Feb NCOES Accreditation, NM-RTI

22-25 Feb NCOES Accreditation, KS-RTI

27-28 Feb
1-2 Mar

ORD Det Accreditation,
Camp Dodge, IA

5-9 Mar Health Service Bn Accreditation

13-16 Mar NCOES Accreditation, NE-RTI

27-30 Mar Working Trap
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Key Issues from REC

RegionalRegional Executive Council

18-19 January 2001
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Key Issues - Title XI Conference(s)

 Need clarification for ODCSED APFT 
memo 

 New TDA for TASS Bn’s and Proponent 
Schools

 Funding for 95th DIV(IT) TASS Bn’s 
facing 
     accreditation in FY01

 Sustainment money for Title XI’s from 
95th DIV(IT) 

 Title XI Orientation for newly assigned 
personnel



09/09
/16

1
4

  WHERE TOMORROW'S VICTORIES BEGIN

Budget Overview

 Funding for FY00 
 Projected  –      $300,000
 Expended  –     $303,760

 
 Projected for FY01

 Travel  –           $326,000
 Supply  -           $  12,000
 Automation  –  $    3,000
 Other  –            $    9,000 
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TIE-Sill - ADRS Update / Status

•  When 35th Div restructured, a shared (NE & KS)
   maneuver/combat Bde converted to CS/CSS,  and the
   NE ARNG began restructuring to TC and CM in FY00

•  MOSQ in NE (88M, 77W) is conducted by 89 RSC
   -  FY01 88M requirements: + 125 quotas 
   -  FY02 88M requirements: + 300 quotas

•  KS ARNG transition begins in FY01, but KS quotas
    are considerably less than the NE requirements
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Lessons Learned / Successes / Good 
News

•  Began Briefing  The Army School System (TASS) to the Field Artillery
   PreCommand Course, Jul 00

•  Ft Riley requested enrollment of 2000 AC soldiers into KS RTI
   -  1000 PLDC
   -  500 BNCOC
   -  500 ANCOC

•  Ft Polk to do pilot test with LA RTI in FY02, and Ft Carson may follow 
   Ft Riley’s TASS initiative with KS RTI

•  QAS3 Distant Learning Pilot Course

•  RTCC results:  Closed 5 of 14 Regional Issues and consolidated 3 into 1
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TIE Sill Director’s Top Three Issues

  TASS Bn cost/$ to reproduce 
student    
      reference materials 
(USASMA)

  FTS/FTM for TASS Bn units is 
less
      than the 
supported/customer units

  MOA/MOU are key to 
effecting
     Cross Component Resourcing
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CONCLUSION   

  Title XIs are critical to 
TASS success 

  TASS Bn TDA changes are 
needed
      to fix Unit Support and 
Equipment
      shortfalls
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